# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7424555

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FUJITSU LIMITED	06/30/2022

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FUJITSU FRONTECH LIMITED	
Street Address:	1776 YANOKUCHI, INAGI-SHI	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	206-8555	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9477920

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)457-6315

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2024576000

**Email:** IP-Squire@SquirePB.com, douglas.goldhush@squirepb.com,

sonia.whitney@squirepb.com

Correspondent Name: SQUIRE PB (DC OFFICE)

Address Line 1: 2550 M ST, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	058546.00001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS H. GOLDHUSH	
SIGNATURE:	/Douglas H. Goldhush/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2022	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=058546\_00001-Assignment-from-Fujitsu-Ltd-to-Fujistu-Frontech-for-USP9477920#page1.tif

PATENT 507377631 REEL: 060623 FRAME: 0179

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS: FUJITSU LIMITED, of 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588, Japan (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is an owner of a partial interest in the invention disclosed in United States Patent No. 9,477,920, issued on October 25, 2016 by virtue of an Assignment filed in the United States Patent & Trademark Office and recorded on August 21, 2015 at Reel 036391, Frame 0926; and

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE, FUJITSU FRONTECH LIMITED, of 1776 Yanokuchi, Inagi-shi, Tokyo 206-8555, Japan is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S partial interest in said invention disclosed in United States Patent Number 9,477,920; and

WHEREAS, there is no other assignment, sale or encumbrance entered into previously by the ASSIGNOR which would in any manner affect this assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR'S partial worldwide right, title and interest in and to said invention in any country, including any continuation, divisionals, or reissues thereof.

FUJITSU LIMITED

Signed:

Name: Yasuhide KOBAYASHI

Title: Head of Intellectual Property Center

Taled: / Twan / 27 . 2022

PATENT REEL: 060623 FRAME: 0180

**RECORDED: 07/11/2022**